DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2652.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-972189 08/06/2021 03:15 PM

\$2,692.00 Pgs=4 **08**/2 TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Magdaleno Hernandez Dyanna Hernandez 1003 Silverranch Drive

Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

Escrow No. 2104942-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-09-410-011

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$2,652.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Glennis G. Hill, Trustee(s) or Successof Trustee(s) of The Hill Family Trust dated September 6, 2017

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Magdaleno Hernandez and Dyanna Lee Hernandez, husband and wife as Joint Tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

The Hill Family Trust dated September 6, 2017	\wedge
Glennis G. Hill, Successor Trustee B5	
Glennis G. Hill, Successor Trustee 65	\ \
STATE OF NEW ALACHA Country	\ \
STATE OF NEVADA- North Cavolina Iss: COUNTY OF DOUGLAS Wake	1
This instrument was acknowledged before me on, 4th August 202 by Glennis G. Hill, Trustee(s) or Successof Trustee(s) of the Hill Family Trust da	The same of the sa
6. 2017	1
Sharm D. Royer SHARON D. ROGERS NOTARY PUBLIC WAKE COUNTY, N.C.	
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant. Bargain, Sale Dece	d under escrow
No. 02104942,	

Order No.: 02104942-RLT

EXHIBIT A

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 11, as shown on the Final Map of SILVERANCH UNIT 1-A, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on January 3, 1994, in Book 194, Page 256, as Document No. 326668.

APN: 1220-09-410-011





Douglas County Recorder's Office Karen Ellison, Recorder

http://recorder.co.douglas.nv.us kellison@co.douglas.nv.us (775) 782-9027

LEGIBILITY NOTICE

The Douglas County Recorder's Office has determined that the attached document may not be suitable for recording by the method used by the Recorder to preserve the Recorder's records. The customer was advised that copies reproduced from the recorded document would not be legible. However, the customer demanded that the document be recorded without delay as the parties right may be adversely affected because of a delay in recording. Therefore, pursuant to NRS 247.120 (3), the County Recorder accepted the document conditionally, based on the undersigned's representation (1) that a suitable copy will be submitted at a later date (2) it is impossible or impracticable to submit a more suitable copy.

By my signing below, I acknowledge that I have been advised that once the document has been microfilmed, it may not reproduce a legible copy.

7 -	~~~	\ \ \	
₩ amvii	ny May	7/6/	2021
Signature	0	Dat	e
))	
Tammy May		//	
Printed Name		_//	
(_		
	/ /		
The state of the s			

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)				\ \
a,	1220-09-410-011					\ \
b.					_	\ \
C.						_
d.						
2.	Type of Property:					
a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. 🗸	Single Fam. Res		FOR RECORDERS (OPTIONAL USE ONLY
Ç.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🛚	2-4 Plex		Book	Page
€.	☐ Apt Bldg	f. D	Comm'i/Ind'l		Date of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home		Notes:	
1,.	Other					and the second s
3: a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Prope	rtor 1		\$ 680,000.00	
о. a. b.	Deed in Lieu of Forecle		71	No.	\$	ما دار ما در دری و در بازد در ماند در ماند در این این این این این در
G.	Transfer Tax Value	wine and	(value of property	The same of	\$ 680,000.00	kaka kana masa mana maka kalenda kana kana kaha mahika da kana kaha kaha kaha kana kana kana kan
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tay Due			\$ 2,652,00	kenental mosel emerciantes del medimental mentralismos hamales de la media de la media de la media de la media
				Mar. 1	Carrier Commission of the Comm	almontana materia estata harriar efemente materia ancia contitua de probletido.
4.	If Exemption Claimed		r NRS 375.090, S	action		
	 a. Transfer Tax Exel b. Explain Reason for 		76.	#C8OH	e de l'arrecte (qu'il tresp. è un appropriate marine, per en épe en épé en imandiame	in provident de la la communicació de la communicació de la communicació de la communicació de la communicació de
	D. Explain Neason in	n exempt	BQ4 ()		december and and and an expension of the control of the control of the Co.	dan menganta kandada salam da 42 ab da menganjan salah 1991 ang
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage hein	o transferred	%	<u></u>	چېدونون پې د پېښې پې د د انځان کې کې <u>د کې کې د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د </u>
375.110 by docu that dis of 10%	dersigned declares and 0, that the information pro- imentation if called upon allowance of any claimed of the tax due plus inter and severally liable for an	ovided is on the substance of the substa	correct to the best of the contract of the informal on, or other determined per month. Pursu	of their in ion provination (nformation and belief, ided Herein. Furthern of additional tax due.	and can be supported nore, the parties agree may result in a penalty
Signa	Ola .			Capa	city \	and the state of t
Signa	ture	1		Capa	city	
		i e para lana i parti par par i ar i		/ m.	I' K. Ji' Shini Shinka (PANELTIAL.
	SELLER (GRANTOR) II (REQUIREI		IUN	B\	JYER (GRANTEE) II (REQUIRE	
Deirat 1	Name: Glennis G. Hill, T	770		Print Mar	me: Magdaleno Hern	ander OUMNAN
Succe	ssof Trustee(s) of The H	illi Family	Trüst	1 PP 4-1-	nunce	augoz , P.J.
dated	September 6, 2017				e on gay	
Addre	ss 204 Spring	1 MOBE	Dr. 1	\ddress:	1003 Silverranch Di	ive
City:\	Raleigh 0		(City: Ga	rdnerville	
State:	Zip: 7/1/0 . 2/	7615		State: N	V Zip: 89410	
W	7		and the same of the same transfer and the same are	ينطون يشين يواق	4 3 26 6 6 6 30	i
Drint: N	COMPANY/PERSONAME: Ticor Title of Nev		ESTING RECORD	ING (Re	equired if not Seller	Or Buyer) RIT
The second second	ss: 1483 US Highway 3	And the Annual Control of the Assessment of the	dan come con contra de la come de	TOUR CAN. 1)	TOTAL OF TOTAL PROPERTY	 К.Д. З.). Поментальный поставлений поставлений поментальный поментал
	State, Zip. Gardnerville,			minis per deleter e const e signe.	and an Ast eriorism construction of the second of the Seco	enangan an an an ing managan enangan enangan an a
		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		oc bc	CORRECTANCECE	ARED